
           
       Office of Purchasing and Supply Service 

Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 

                          Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 
                                                                 Phone: 301-952-6560   Fax:  301-952-6605 

Johnna Smarr, Acting Director                                     
 

     October 16, 2020 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

Extension No. 1 
 

 

 

BW Communications        Donna Parks 

1400 Mercantile Lane, Suite 254      Phone: 301.952.6567 

Largo, Maryland  20774       Fax: 301.952.6605 

Phone: 301.778.5700        Email: donna.parks@pgcps.org 

Fax: 301.778.5715 

Email: harry@bwcominc.com 

 

SUBJECT: RFP 015-15 Provide Voice and Data Maintenance and Services at Various Locations 

 

Attention: Harry White 

 

This contract is effective through February 28, 2021 

 

 

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to Extend the contract through February 28, 

2021. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract extension.  The terms and conditions set forth in the 

contract award remain the same.  The contract will be on an “as needed” basis.     

 

The intent of the contract and extension is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or 

services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing 

Department to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage.  The Board will not be held to 

purchase any particular brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any item/items 

listed in the price schedule submitted. 

 

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewal/extension will be 

automatically terminated.   

 

OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $25,000.00   

NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT  $25,000.00 

  

 

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND  20772-9983 
   

 

 Director of Purchasing & Supply Services 

SIGNATURE  TITLE 

 

Keith Stewart 

  

 
 

  

 

keith.stewart (Oct 19, 2020 14:38 EDT)
keith.stewart

10/19/2020

mailto:donna.parks@pgcps.org
mailto:donna.parks@pgcps.org
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6Ikg0RVPh0A93qJ9ekk07yvohl2RciWW


 

 

 

BW Communications                                                                                                                                                         Page 2                                             

                                                  RFP 015-15 Provide Voice and Data Maintenance and Services at Various Locations 

                                                                                                           Extension 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE         DATE 

 

Mark Fossett 

NAME:  

 

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 

TITLE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE   DATE 

 

Barry Stanton 

NAME:  

 

Chief Operating Officer 

TITLE 

 

 

Mark E. Fossett, Ed.D. (Oct 19, 2020 14:54 EDT)
Mark E. Fossett, Ed.D. 10/19/2020

Barry Stanton (Oct 19, 2020 14:55 EDT)
Barry Stanton 10/19/2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6Ikg0RVPh0A93qJ9ekk07yvohl2RciWW
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6Ikg0RVPh0A93qJ9ekk07yvohl2RciWW

		2020-10-20T07:51:58-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




